# US04129

# CH \$40,00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xin Ma	04/27/2004
Louis-David Cantin	04/27/2004
Soongyu Choi	04/27/2004
Roger Clark	04/27/2004
Martin Hentemann	04/27/2004
Joachim Rudolph	04/27/2004
Rico Lavoie	04/27/2004
Zhonghua Zhang	04/27/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation	
Street Address:	400 Morgan Lane	
City:	West Haven	
State/Country:	y: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06516	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US0412959	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)812-6459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 812-5632

Email: beatriz.alviz.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Pellegrino

Address Line 1: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Address Line 2: 400 Morgan Lane

Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516

PATENT

REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0104

500008310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Pellegrino
Total Attachments: 6	
source=5156-PCT#page1.tif	
source=5156-PCT#page2.tif	
source=5156-PCT#page3.tif	
source=5156-PCT#page4.tif	
source=5156-PCT#page5.tif	
source=5156-PCT#page6.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

ASSIGNOR(S): (given name followed by family name)	citizen(s) of:	residing at:
1) Xin MA	People's Republic of China	46 Hilltop Road Bethany, CT 06524 United States of America
2) Louis-David CANTIN	Canada	139 Kaye Vue Drive Hamden, CT 06514 United States of America
3) Soongyu CHOI	Republic of Korea	44 Durham Road Skillman, NJ 08558 United States of America
4) Roger CLARK	United States of America	185 Preston Avenue Middletown, CT 06457 United States of America
5) Martin HENTEMANN	United States of America	80 Morris Street Hamden, CT 06517 United States of America
6) Joachim RUDOLPH	Germany	308 North River Street Guilford, CT 06437 United States of America
7) Rico LAVOIE	Canada	84 Hubbard Place Hamden, CT 06517 United States of America
8) Zhonghua ZHANG	People's Republic of China	20 Commodore Hull Drive Derby, CT 06418 United States of America

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

International Application Number PCT/US04/12959, filed on 28 April 2004, which is entitled: Indole Acetic Acid Derivatives and Their Use as Pharmaceutical Agents

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

NAME OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE (MM/DD/YY)
1) Xin MA	In M	4/27/04
2) Louis-David CANTIN	Med	4/27/04
3) Soongyu CHOI		
4) Roger CLARK	O Jeddellen	4/27/04
5) Martin HENTEMANN	Mm fr	4/127/04
6) Joachim RUDOLPH	Joadin Ruff	04-27-04
7) Rico LAVOIE	Jan Joseph	4/27/04
8) Zhonghua ZHANG	Thoughed 3 hans	04/27/04

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

ASSIGNOR(S): (given name followed by family name)	citizen(s) of:	residing at:
1) Xin MA	People's Republic of China	46 Hilltop Road Bethany, CT 06524 United States of America
2) Louis-David CANTIN	Canada	139 Kaye Vue Drive Hamden, CT 06514 United States of America
3) Soongyu CHOI	Republic of Korea	44 Durham Road Skillman, NJ 08558 United States of America
4) Roger CLARK	United States of America	185 Preston Avenue Middletown, CT 06457 United States of America
5) Martin HENTEMANN	United States of America	80 Morris Street Hamden, CT 06517 United States of America
6) Joachim RUDOLPH	Germany	308 North River Street Guilford, CT 06437 United States of America
7) Rico LAVOIE	Canada	84 Hubbard Place Hamden, CT 06517 United States of America
8) Zhonghua ZHANG	People's Republic of China	20 Commodore Hull Drive Derby, CT 06418 United States of America

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

International Application Number PCT/US04/12959, filed on 28 April 2004, which is entitled: Indole Acetic Acid Derivatives and Their Use as Pharmaceutical Agents

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

NAME OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE (MM/DD/YY)
1) Xin MA		
2) Louis-David CANTIN		
0) 0	Avonym cho	4/27/2004
3) Soongyu CHOI		
4) Roger CLARK		
5) Martin HENTEMANN		
6) Joachim RUDOLPH		
		\ ·
7) Rico LAVOIE		
8) Zhonghua ZHANG		

PATENT REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 09/30/2004**